ST
RI
PP
ER
S
Quality
UST Steel Strippers
Urethane Strippers

How to order:
Punch
DAYTON PROGRESS LTD · G 1 Holly Farm Business Park · Honiley · Kenilworth · Warwickshire CV8 1NP UK
Telephone: +44 (0) 1926-484192 · Fax: +44 (0) 1926-484172 · http://www.daytonprogress.com · email: info@daytonprogress.co.uk 1.1.2
STEEL STRIPPERS
Standard Alteration for UST Punches
Locking Device
The standard location for a key flat is Parallel to the P dimensions. Additional informations in Press Fit catalog.
ART
US
USTS
USTC_
AP_UT
D L Retainer USTSX (round) USTS_ (shape) Polyurethane Force Stripping Stroke
Stripper Stripper Spring N max. mm
80 ART10 USTSX10 USTS_10 US10 24,8 1710 10
10 90 ART10 USTSX10 USTS_10 US10 34,8 1200 10
100 ART10 USTSX10 USTS_10 US10 44,8 940 10
80 ART13 USTSX13 USTS_13 US13 24,8 1730 10
13 90 ART13 USTSX13 USTS_13 US13 34,8 1220 10
100 ART13 USTSX13 USTS_13 US13 44,8 960 10
80 ART16 USTSX16 USTS_16 US16 24,8 2650 10
16 90 ART16 USTSX16 USTS_16 US16 34,8 1860 10
100 ART16 USTSX16 USTS_16 US16 44,8 1460 10
80 ART20 USTSX20 USTS_20 US20 24,8 4390 10
20 90 ART20 USTSX20 USTS_20 US20 34,8 3070 10
100 ART20 USTSX20 USTS_20 US20 44,8 2410 10
80 ART25 USTSX25 USTS_25 US25 24,8 5000 10
25 90 ART25 USTSX25 USTS_25 US25 34,8 3500 10
100 ART25 USTSX25 USTS_25 US25 44,8 2750 10
Screw secure with loctite
APRUT 13 14.5 90 M2 P10.0 W10.0 X2

On DAYTON® Head Type retainers they fit punch lengths 71, 80, 90, 100.
D
d
d
L
t
31
d2
10
USM-08-71
How to Order:
Specify: Quantity
Catalog No.
Pressure at Deflection of
I.D. O.D. L Catalog Number 3.0 6.5 9.5
45 USM-06-45 1324 2256 –
06 19 53 USM-06-53 1079 1863 2354
71 USM-06-71 686 1079 1765
45 USM-08-45 1471 2207 –
08 21 53 USM-08-53 1324 1961 2942
71 USM-08-71 981 1618 2648
45 USM-10-45 1716 2795 –
10 23
53 USM-10-53 1422 2452 3187
56 USM-10-56 1422 2452 3187
71 USM-10-71 1128 2010 2697
45 USM-13-45 2109 3334 –
13 26
53 USM-13-53 1471 2354 3432
56 USM-13-56 1471 2354 2942
71 USM-13-71 1275 1961 2452
45 USM-16-45 2354 3825 –
16 30
53 USM-16-53 2158 3531 4511
56 USM-16-56 2158 3531 4511
71 USM-16-71 1814 2942 3825
45 USM-20-45 2452 3923 –
20 38 53 USM-20-53 2158 3629 5590
71 USM-20-71 1618 2942 4658
45 USM-25-45 9317 14318 –
25 50 53 USM-25-53 7355 11572 15985
71 USM-25-71 4904 8336 13485
Urethane hardness: 95 ± 5 Shore A
Max. Recommend Deflection: 15% of Overall Length.
(Pressure Ratings shown is Newtons)
2.1.2
STEEL STRIPPERS
+0,0
- 0,6
DAYTON PROGRESS LTD · G 1 Holly Farm Business Park · Honiley · Kenilworth · Warwickshire CV8 1NP UK
Telephone: +44 (0) 1926-484192 · Fax: +44 (0) 1926-484172 · http://www.daytonprogress.com · email: info@daytonprogress.co.uk
Pressure at Deflection of
Catalog Number D L 3 6 9
UHM-10-43 43 1060 2256 –
UHM-10-52
10
52 900 1650 2170
UHM-10-63 63 720 1450 1860
UHM-10-72 72 570 1280 1610
UHM-13-43 43 1700 2850 –
UHM-13-52
13
52 1460 2610 3410
UHM-13-63 63 1170 2320 2910
UHM-13-72 72 930 2080 2500
UHM-16-43 43 2310 3900 –
UHM-16-52
16
52 1990 3560 4640
UHM-16-63 63 1590 3150 3980
UHM-16-72 72 1270 2810 3440
UHM-20-43 43 2900 4900 –
UHM-20-52
20
52 2500 4470 5820
UHM-20-63 63 2000 3950 5000
UHM-20-72 72 1590 3420 4330
Urethane hardness: 95 ± 5 Shore A
Max. Recommend Deflection: 15% of Overall Length.
(Pressure Ratings shown is Newtons)
Pressure at Deflection of
Catalog Number D L 3 6 9
UHM-25-43 43 4440 7520 –
UHM-25-52
25
52 3810 6860 8780
UHM-25-63 63 3050 6050 7680
UHM-25-72 72 2420 5390 6780
UHM-32-43 43 6840 11390 –
UHM-32-52
32
52 5880 10450 13300
UHM-32-63 63 4700 9310 11640
UHM-32-72 72 3740 8370 10280
UHM-38-52
38
52 9480 19330 29720
UHM-38-72 72 5950 11630 18160
UHM-40-43 43 10160 20190 –
UHM-40-52 40 52 8650 17300 25960
UHM-40-63 63 6890 13780 20670
Catalog No. UBP, URB Set
Backing Pl. Retaining Pl. D d d1 R G EDP No.
UBP10 URP10 10 19 22 13.0 28.0 748579
UBP13 URP13 13 24 27 15.5 31.0 748587